SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed House Bill No. 335 by Representative Gisclair

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "intent;" insert "to provide for an effective date;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>shrimp</u>" delete the remainder of the line and on line 5, delete
- 5 "language" and insert ", or denote that the crawfish or shrimp are imported, in letters no
- 6 smaller than the same size, font, and shade as the product being offered"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 6, delete "may" and insert "shall" and after "menu," delete the remainder of
- 9 the line and delete line 7 and insert "with the same location, size, font, and shade restrictions
- 10 required when the notice is listed directly on the menu."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 12 On page 2, line 14, delete "two inches" and insert "one inch"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>patrons.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 2, after line 24, insert the following:

17 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not

18 signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without signature

by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become

21 effective on the day following such approval."